15” Marvel Low Profile
Crescent Ice Machine
ADA Height
Model # MA15CRS1**
• �Produces up to 7 lbs of crescent ice in 24 hours and stores
up to 15 lbs
• ��Low profile, ADA height allows for universal installation
applications, both commercial and residential
• �No pump or drain required. Includes 20’ non-kink drain
hose and clamp
• �Insulated thermal-efficient cabinet
• �Removable ice bucket for easy cleaning
• �Close Door Assist System™ gently and automatically closes door
• �4” black adjustable toe kick
• �1-year warranty
Storage Capacity
Up to 15 lbs of crescent ice
Product Dimensions
14⅞” W x 31⅛” H x 25 ⅝” D (including handle)
Finish/Door Options
Ordering Details
Solid Stainless Door, Right Hinge MA15CRS1-RS
Solid Stainless Door, Left Hinge MA15CRS1-LS Stainless Steel
Width 14 ⅞"
Interior Finish White
Capacity Up to 15lbs of crescent ice
Shelving System NA
Shelf Fronts NA
Other Storage NA
Interior Lighting NA
Toe Grill Finish Black
Hinge Classic Hinge
Handle Designer
Control Type NA
Temperature Range NA
Lock NA
Electrical Requirements 120V / 60Hz / 15A
Length of Power Cord 5'
Product Dimensions 14 ⅞" W x 31 ⅛" H x 21 ½" D
Depth to Front of Door 23 ⅝"
Depth to Handle 25 ½"
Depth with door at 90° 37 1/16"
Shipping Weight 120 lbs
Finishes SS
Vacation /
Sabbath Mode
NA
Agency Approvals CSA
ENERGY STAR Certified NA
Finishes Key
SS	 =	 Stainless Steel
"A"
"B"
"C"
15" Rough-In Dimensions
"A" "B" "C"
15"
(38.1 cm)
**34" to 35"
(86.4 to 88.9 cm)
24”
(61 cm)
DIMENSIONS FOR  30IMAT SOLID OVERLAY DOOR
13
* Depth dimension may vary depending on
   each individual installation.
Electrical Requirements: A grounded 115 volt, 15
amp dedicated circuit is  required.
Power outlet can be located in the back wall behind
the ice machine. Add 1” to depth for thickness of
plug, or recess outlet 1” into the wall. Power outlet
can also be installed in adjacent cabinetry with a
cutout for routing of power cord. Follow all local
building codes when installing electrical and the ice
machine.
Product weight = 100 lbs. (45.5 kg.)
** Minimum rough in opening required is to be
      larger than the adjusted height of the cabinet.
15” (38.1 cm)
*24” (61 cm)
standard cabinet
depth
** 313/8” to 323/8”
(79.7 to 82.2cm)
ROUGH IN OPENING DIMENSIONS, FOR 30IMAT SOLID OVERLAY DOOR
8” (20.3cm)CL gravity
drain
371/16”
(95.4cm)
227/8”*
(58.1cm)
211/2”
(54.6cm)
3” to 4”
(7.6 to 8.8cm)
311/8” to 321/8”
(79.1 to 81.6cm)
* To face of door with-
out custom panel
137/8”
(35.3cm)
CL water supply
6” (15.2cm)
2” (5.1cm)
147/8”
(37.8cm)
CL water supply
2” (5.1cm)